April 2023 Report

Incidents in April

Incidents This Year

Emergency Responses

Fires 9
Rescue and Emergency Medical Incidents 95
Vehicle Accidents 9
Hazardous Conditions 1
Service Calls 5
Good Intent Calls 6
False Alarms and False Calls 4
Responses Canceled En route 18
Total: 147
Nonemergency Responses

Rescue and Emergency Medical Incidents 12
Vehicle Accidents 1
Hazardous Conditions 3
Service Calls 13
Good Intent Calls 3
Responses Canceled En route 1
Total: 33

TOTAL INCIDENTS THIS MONTH 180

Auto and Mutual Aid Incidents This Month

Recieved Aid: 1 Time, Gave Aid: 0 Times
Napa City Fire Department

Recieved Aid: 2 Times, GaveAid: 0 Times
Napa County Fire

Recieved Aid: 11 Times, GaveAid: 9 Times
Vallejo Fire Department

Recieved Aid: 6 Times, Gave Aid: 3 Times

Emergency Responses
Fires

Rescue and Emergency Medical Incidents
Vehicle Accidents

Hazardous Conditions

Service Calls

Good Intent Calls

False Alarms and False Calls

Responses Canceled En route

Nonemergency Responses
Rescue and Emergency Medical Incidents

Vehicle Accidents
Hazardous Conditions
Service Calls

Good Intent Calls

False Alarms and False Calls

Responses Canceled En route

TOTAL INCIDENTS THIS YEAR 674

20
347
30
12
14
20
28
66

Total: 536

54
4
7

55
8
4
6

Total: 138

Auto and Mutual Aid Incidents This Year

Fairfield Fire Department

Recieved Aid: 0 Times, Gave Aid: 1 Time
Napa City Fire Department

Recieved Aid: 6 Times, Gave Aid: 3 Times
Napa County Fire

Recieved Aid: 23 Times, GaveAid: 32 Times
Vallejo Fire Department

Recieved Aid: 12 Times, Gave Aid: 23 Times

FIRE PREVENTION AND PUBLIC EDUCATION

Fire Prevention and Public Education Activities in April

Commercial Fire Prevention Activity

Hrs

Hrs




Fire Prevention and Public Education Activities This Year

Commercial Fire Prevention Activity Hrs

Hrs

ADMINISTRATION AND MAINTENANCE

Administration and Maintenance Activities in April

ADMINISTRATION
Project Management 17 Hrs

Administration and Maintenance Activities This Year

ADMINISTRATION

Project Management 73 Hrs




