

April 2023 Report

EMERGENCY INCIDENTS

Incidents in April

Incidents This Year

Emergency Responses		Emergency Responses				
Fires	9	Fires	20			
Rescue and Emergency Medical Incidents	95	Rescue and Emergency Medical Incidents	347			
Vehicle Accidents	9	Vehicle Accidents	30			
Hazardous Conditions	1	Hazardous Conditions	12			
Service Calls	5	Service Calls	14			
Good Intent Calls	6	Good Intent Calls	20			
False Alarms and False Calls	4	False Alarms and False Calls	28			
Responses Canceled En route	18	Responses Canceled En route	66			
	Total: 147		Total: 536			
Nonemergency Responses		Nonemergency Responses				
Rescue and Emergency Medical Incidents	12	Rescue and Emergency Medical Incidents	54			
Vehicle Accidents	1	Vehicle Accidents	4			
Hazardous Conditions	3	Hazardous Conditions	7			
Service Calls	13	Service Calls	55			
Good Intent Calls	3	Good Intent Calls	8			
Responses Canceled En route	1	False Alarms and False Calls	4			
	Total: 33	Responses Canceled En route	6			
TOTAL INCIDENTS THIS MONTH	180		Total: <i>138</i>			

TOTAL INCIDENTS THIS MONTH 180

TOTAL INCIDENTS THIS YEAR 674

Auto and Mutual Aid Incidents This Month

Auto and Mutual Aid Incidents This Year

						<u>Fairfield Fire L</u>	<i>)ера</i>	<u>artment</u>			
Recieved Aid:	1	Time,	Gave Aid:	0	Times	Recieved Aid:	0	Times,	Gave Aid:	1	Time
Napa City Fire	<u>De</u>	<u>partment</u>				Napa City Fire	De	<u>partment</u>			
Recieved Aid:	2	Times,	Gave Aid:	0	Times	Recieved Aid:	6	Times,	Gave Aid:	3	Times
Napa County	Fire					Napa County	<u>Fire</u>				
Recieved Aid:	11	Times,	Gave Aid:	9	Times	Recieved Aid:	23	Times,	Gave Aid:	32	Times
Vallejo Fire De	ераг	tment				Vallejo Fire De	epar	<u>tment</u>			
Recieved Aid:	6	Times,	Gave Aid:	3	Times	Recieved Aid:	12	Times,	Gave Aid:	23	Times

FIRE PREVENTION AND PUBLIC EDUCATION

Fire Prevention and Public Education Activities in April

Commercial Fire Prevention Activity Hrs Hrs

Fire Prevention and Public Education Activities This Year

	Activity	Hrs
		Hrs
	ADMINISTRATION AND MAINTENANCE	
	Administration and Maintenance Activities in April	
ADMINISTRATION		
Project Management		17 <i>Hr</i> s

73 Hrs

Project Management